TO: HAYES SOLOWAY PC COMPANY: 3450 E. SUNRISE DRIVE, SUITE 140

			PATENT AS	RICKINSKIT	
			LVIEW VO	DIGINNEIVI	
Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1			02/10/2 500777		
SUBMISSION TYPE:			CORRECTIVE AS	SIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Corrective Assignment Reel 022225 Fram should read Solms	e 0576. Assignor(s) hereb	ing party previously recorded on by confirms the Solmae S.a.S.
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		N	ame	Execution Date	
Franco Bondi					01/20/2009
RECEIVING PARTY D	RECEIVING PARTY DATA			-	
Name:	Solmer S.a.S	 . 5.			
Street Address:	Via Nino Costa 1				
City;	Asti				
State/Country:	ITALY			···	
Postal Code:	l-14100		·		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		,		Number	
Application Number:	Application Number: 12341		70		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA		······································		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	520-882 įhrycuna Hayes S 3450 E.	<i>Mail wh</i> :-7623 i@haye: ioloway Sunrise	s-soloway.com	s unsuccessful.	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			S&C B0268		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Norman P. Soloway		
Total Attachments: 1 source=corrected_coversheet#page1.tif					

PATENT REEL: 022263 FRAME: 0209 FEB-12-2009 11:57

HAYES SOLOWAY 520 8827643

520 8827643

P.03/06

TO: HAYES SOLOWAY PC COMPANY: 3450 E. SUNRISE DRIVE, SUITE 140

			SIGNMENT			
Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1			02/09/2 500775			
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNME	NT	<u> </u>		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		774		
CONVEYING PARTY	CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		<u> </u>	lame		Execution Date	ļ
Franco Bonci			1001		01/20/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		·	· -		
Name:	Solmae S.a.5	Solmae S.a.S.				
Street Address:	Via Nino Cos	Via Nino Costa 1				
City:	ASTI					
State/Country:	ITALY					
Postal Code:	1-14100					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type				Number		
Application Number:	Application Number: 12341		8 7 0			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						_
Fax Number: (520)882-7643 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt Is Phone: 520-882-7623 Email: jhrycuna@hayes-soloway.com Correspondent Name: Hayes Soloway PC Address Line 1: 3450 E. Sunrise Drive, Suite 140 Address Line 4: Tucson, ARIZONA 85718				s unsuccessiul.		
			S&C B0268			
		GOLV DASON				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Norman P. Solowa	y			
Total Attachments: 2 source=B0268_Assignment#page1.tif source=B0268_Assignment#page2.tif						

PATENT

REEL: 022263 FRAME: 0210

P.04/06

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

HAYES SOLOWAY

FOREIGN - IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

I/we Franco Bonci of Strada delle Marghe	erite 8/5, I-10024 Moncalieri (Torino) Italy having
invented certain inventions and improvements in	APPARATUS FOR MANUFACTURING
METAL ARTICLES, IN PARTICULAR OF	
application for Letters Patent of the United States	s of America describing the same and based thereon
on	; (and I/we hereby authorize
our attorneys, authorized to prosecute said applic	ation, to here insert the filing date and serial
number of said application, when known, Serial l	No, filed
), for good and valua	able consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged from Solmar S.a.S. a Italian corpo	ration having its principal place of business at Via
Nino Costa 1, I-14100 ASTI Italy, (hereinafter ca	lled the Assignee), do hereby sell, assign and
transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and ass	igns my/our entire right, title, and interest, in and
to said invention in the United States of America	including all rights, title and interest in the above-
mentioned application and any divisional, contin-	ring or reissue application or applications and any
patent which may be issued on the said invention	in the United States of America;
And for the same consideration I/we do a	gree that I/we will upon request execute any
instrument which the Assignee may desire to carr	y this Assignment into effect and perfect the title
transferred hereby or prosecute the above-mention	ned application;
And I/we do hereby authorize and request	the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of
the United States of America to issue Letters Pate	ent on the said application to the Assignee:

And I/we do hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and for our legal representatives that I/we have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

> **PATENT** REEL: 022263 FRAME: 0211

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set our hands and seals on the day and year hereinafter noted.

Sole or first Inventor's

signature

Full name (typed or printed) Franco Bonci

Witness: Letur N (MADIA VEMURIMI)

PATENT REEL: 022263 FRAME: 0212